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Notice of Electronic Service
 
I hereby certify that on July 27, 2017, I filed an electronic copy of the foregoing Unopposed Motion for
Extension of Time for Real Estate Valuation Partners, LLC to File a Motion to Quash or Limit Respondent's
Subpoena Duces Tecum, with:
 
D. Michael Chappell
Chief Administrative Law Judge
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Suite 110
Washington, DC, 20580
 
Donald Clark
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Suite 172
Washington, DC, 20580
 
I hereby certify that on July 27, 2017, I served via E-Service an electronic copy of the foregoing Unopposed
Motion for Extension of Time for Real Estate Valuation Partners, LLC to File a Motion to Quash or Limit
Respondent's Subpoena Duces Tecum, upon:
 
Lisa  Kopchik
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
LKopchik@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Michael  Turner
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
mturner@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Christine Kennedy
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
ckennedy@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Geoffrey Green
Attorney
U.S. Federal Trade Commission
ggreen@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
W. Stephen Cannon
Chairman/Partner
Constantine Cannon LLP
scannon@constantinecannon.com
Respondent
 
Seth D. Greenstein
Partner
Constantine Cannon LLP
sgreenstein@constantinecannon.com
Respondent
 
Richard O.  Levine
Of Counsel



Constantine Cannon LLP
rlevine@constantinecannon.com
Respondent
 
Kristen Ward Broz
Associate
Constantine Cannon LLP
kbroz@constantinecannon.com
Respondent
 
Thomas Brock
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
TBrock@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
I hereby certify that on July 27, 2017, I served via other means, as provided in 4.4(b) of the foregoing
Unopposed Motion for Extension of Time for Real Estate Valuation Partners, LLC to File a Motion to Quash or
Limit Respondent's Subpoena Duces Tecum, upon:
 
Sean Pugh
Attorney
U.S. Federal Trade Commission
spugh@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
James J. Kovacs
Associate
Constantine Cannon LLP
jkovacs@constantinecannon.com
Respondent
 
 
 
 

Jennifer  Dawson
Attorney


